

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Marble

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 24, before "ADOPT" insert "CHARGE A FEE
2 FOR A LOCAL LICENSE AND".

3 Page 3, line 1, strike "REGULATE" and substitute "ESTABLISH
4 REQUIREMENTS ON BUSINESSES ENGAGED IN".

5 Page 3, strike lines 4 through 6 and substitute "SECTION 25-5-426 (2)(g.5).
6 A COUNTY SHALL NOT IMPOSE ADDITIONAL FOOD PRODUCTION
7 REGULATIONS ON INDUSTRIAL HEMP PROCESSORS OR PRODUCTS IF THE
8 REGULATIONS CONFLICT WITH STATE LAW.".

9 Page 3, line 12, strike "LICENSE AND REGULATE" and substitute "CHARGE
10 A FEE FOR A LOCAL LICENSE AND ESTABLISH LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
11 ON".

12 Page 3, strike lines 15 through 18 and substitute "PRODUCTS, AS DEFINED
13 IN SECTION 25-5-426 (2)(g.5). A MUNICIPALITY SHALL NOT IMPOSE
14 ADDITIONAL FOOD PRODUCTION REGULATIONS ON INDUSTRIAL HEMP
15 PROCESSORS OR PRODUCTS IF THE REGULATIONS CONFLICT WITH STATE
16 LAW.".

** ** ** ** **